
Countries with National agency/unit/committee that produces HTA reports for the Ministry of Health

Country Name of the agency/unit/committee Website Contact Name Contact e-mail

Armenia

Scientific Center of Drug and Medical 

Technology Expertise pharm.am Lilit Ghazaryan lili@pharm.am

Australia

Pharmaceutical Benefits Advisory 

Committee, Medical Services Advisory 

Committee, Prostheses List Advisory 

Committee

pbs.gov.au, msac.gov.au, 

health.gov.au/internet/main/publishing.nsf/Con

tent/health-privatehealth-plac

pbac@health.gov.au; msac@health.gov.au; 

Lyndall.Moore@health.gov.au

Austria Gesundheit Österreich GmbH 

goeg.at/en/Area.html, 

goeg.at/de/Bereich/Health-Technology-

Assessment-Evidence-based-Medicine.html Ingrid Rosian-Schikuta ingrid.rosian@goeg.at

Bangladesh Not a single committee or body

Belarus РНПЦ МТ rnpcmt.belcmt.by Сачек rnpctmt.@belcmt.by

Belgium

Belgian Health Care Knowledge Centre 

(KCE) kce.fgov.be Gudrun Briat info@kce.fgov.be

Benin

Direction de la programmation et de la 

prospective (DPP) et Direction des 

hôpitaux beninsante.bj

Directeur de la 

programmation lodjou_christian@yahoo.fr

Bhutan Essential Medicines & Technology Division www.health.gov.bt Kinga Jamphel emtd@health.gov.bt; kjamphel@health.gov.bt

Brazil

National Committee for Health 

Technology Incorporation (CONITEC) conitec.gov.br Clarice Petramale conitec@saude.gov.br

Canada CADTH cadth.ca Dr Brian O'Rourke BrianO@cadth.ca OR requests@cadth.ca

Cape Verde

Direction Generale de la Pharmacie et du 

Medicaments  minsaude.gov.cv Ângela Silvestre angela.silvestre@ms.gov.cv

China

China National Health Development 

Research Center

nhei.cn/nhei/center/web/yjs_index.jsp?page_ty

pe=wsjspg Professor Kun Zhao zhaokun@nhei.cn

Colombia

 Instituto de Evaluación Tecnológica en 

Salud iets.org.co/Paginas/inicio.aspx Hector Castro hector.castro@iets.org.co 

Croatia

Agency for Quality and Accreditation in 

Health Care and Social Welfare aaz.hr Mirjana Huic, MD, PhD mirjana.huic@aaz.hr

Cyprus

Pharmaceutical Services, Ministry of 

Health moh.gov.cy/phs Emilia Mavrokordatou emavrokordatou@phs.moh.gov.cy

Denmark Danish Health and Medicines Authority sst.dk Lisbeth Høeg-Jensen lhj@sst.dk



Ecuador

Coordinación General de Desarrollo 

Estratégico en Salud - Dirección Nacional 

de Inteligencia de la Salud 

salud.gob.ec/direccion-de-inteligencia-de-la-

salud Dr Santiago Escalante santiago.escalante@msp.gob.ec

Estonia

Department of Public Health, University of 

Tartu arth.ut.ee/en Raul Kiivet raul.kiivet@ut.ee

Finland THL/Finohta

www.thl.fi/fi/web/paatoksenteko-talous-ja-

palvelujarjestelma/vaikuttavuus/terveydenhuoll

on-menetelmien-arviointi Kristian Lampe kristian.lampe@thl.fi

Georgia

State Regulation Agency for Medical 

Activities rama.moh.gov.ge

Germany Federal Joint Committee g-ba.de Matthias Perleth matthias.perleth@g-ba.de

Guatemala

Unidad de PlanificaciÃ³n 

EstratÃ©gica/SIGSA/OPS-OMS/OSAR

https://sicoin.minfin.gob.gt, 

https://siges.minfin.gob.gt, 

http://sigsa.mspas.gob.gt

Mario AndrÃ©s Baten, 

Jorge Recinos, Obed 

RamÃ-rez

andresbaten@gmail.com, obedramirez62@gmail.com, 

jrecinos@mspas.gob.gt

Hungary OGYÉI ETF TEI ogyei.gov.hu Eszter Papp papp.eszter@ogyei.gov.hu

India

WHO Collaborating Centre for Priority 

Medical Devices & Health Technology 

Policy, National Health Systems Resource 

Centre nhsrcindia.org Dr Jitendar Sharma jitendar.sharma@nhsrcindia.org

Indonesia

Komite Penilaian Teknologi Kesehatan 

(Komite PTK) drg. Armansyah, MPPM aarmansyah@yahoo.com

Iraq Inspector General Office igomoh.gov.iq Inspector General evaluation@igomoh.gov.iq

Italy AIFA, AGENAS

Jamaica National Surveillance Unit Dr Karen Webster

Japan

Medical technology evaluation team, 

Expert committee for insurance care 

materials, Expert committee on drug 

prices

Jordan Information and studies directorate moh.gov.jo

Kazakhstan

Республиканский центр развития 

здравоохранения www.rcrz.kz

Кулхан Темирхан 

Токтарулы rcrz.office@mail.ru

Lithuania

State Health Care Accreditation Agency 

under the Ministry of Health vaspvt.gov.lt Gintare gintare.miksiene@vaspvt.gov.lt

Luxembourg Voir remarque générale mss.public.lu

voir remarque 

g√©n√©rale voir remarque g√©n√©rale



Malaysia

Malaysian Health Technology Assessment 

Section (MaHTAS) moh.gov.my Datin Dr Rugayah Bakri htamalaysia@moh.gov.my

Mali Cellule de Planification et de Statistique www.sante.gov.ml Directeur

Malta Office of the Chief Medical Officer

ehealth.gov.mt/HealthPortal/chief_medical_offi

cer/overview.aspx Miriam Azzopardi miriam.j.azzopardi@gov.mt

Mexico

Centro Nacional de Excelencia Tecnológica 

en Salud cenetec.salud.gob.mx

Esteban Hern√°ndez 

San Rom√°n esteban.hernandez@salud.gob.mx

Micronesia, Federated States ofBudget & Planning www.fsmhealth.fm Wincener David wdavid@fsmhealth.fm

Monaco

Mozambique DIS Cidalia Baloi cidaliabaloi@gmail.com

New Zealand National Health Committee nhc.health.govt.nz Marty de Boer nhc_info@nhc.govt.nz

Norway

The National system for introduction of 

new methods in Specialist Health Care nyemetoder.no √òyvind Melien oyvind.melien@helsedir.no

Poland

Agency For Health Technology 

Assessment and Tariff Systems aotm.gov.pl Kamila Malinowska k.malinowska@aotm.gov.pl

Portugal

INFARMED ‚Äì National Authority of 

Medicines and Health Products, I.P. infarmed.pt

Economic Evaluation 

and Market Monitoring 

Department comparticipa.medicamentos@infarmed.pt

Korea, Republic of

National Evidence-based healthcare 

Collaborating Agency (NECA) neca.re.kr Jeonghoon Ahn jahn@neca.re.kr

Romania National Drugs Agency anm.ro Vlad Negulescu vlad.negulescu@anm.ro

Saint Vincent and the GrenadinesHealth Information Unit gov.vc/health

Dr. Rosmond Adams- 

National Epidemiologist adamsrosm@yahoo.com 

Saudi Arabia ICT moh.gov.sa Dr.Abdullah Al-Wehaibi awehaibi@moh.gov.sa

Serbia Committee for HTA Belamaric Gordana gordana.belamaric@zdravlje.gov.rs

Singapore

Performance & Technology Assessment 

Division, Ministry of Health Dr Lim Eng Kok lim_eng_kok@moh.gov.sg

Slovakia

The Working Group for 

Pharmacoeconomics, Clinical Outcomes 

and Health Technology Assessment of the 

Slovak Ministry of Health health.gov.sk

Tomas Tesar, PharmDr., 

PhD., MBA tesar@fpharm.uniba.sk

South Africa Gavi Steel steelg@health.gov.za



Spain

Spanish Network of Agencies for Health 

Technology Assessment and Services of 

the National Health System

Paloma Casado 

Dur√°ndez pcasado@msssi.es

Sweden

The Swedish Council on Health 

Technology Assessment (SBU) sbu.se/en Sophie Werkö sophie.werko@sbu.se

Switzerland

Federal Commission for general benefits 

and principles (CFPP), Federal Commission 

drugs (CFM), Federal Commission for 

analysis, means and devices (CFAMA)

www.bag.admin.ch/themen/krankenversicheru

ng/00263/00264/04013/index.html?lang=fr see website see website

Syrian Arab Republic

Planning and international collaboration 

directorate Ziad Shoujaa shoujaaz@gmail.com

Thailand

Health Intervention and Technology 

Assessment Program hitap.net Inthira Yamabhai inthira.y@hitap.net

Turkey

General Directorate of Health Research 

Department of HTA hta.gov.tr Bilgehan Karadayı bilgehan.karadayi@saglik.gov.tr

Tuvalu National Drug and Therapeutic Committee Natano Elisala pharmacyintuvalu@yahoo.com

United States of AmericaTechnology Assessment Program ahrq.gov/research/findings/ta Elise Berliner elise.berliner@ahrq.hhs.gov














